2009 COURAGE TO STAND INTERNATIONAL CAMPOREE SURVEY

WHO ARE YOU:

[No Question Text Set]

iz e Respondents

Are you a Club Director? 29% (290) 70% (698) 988

Are you a "general” club adult/staff person? 44% (437) 55% (551) 988

Are you a Conference/Union/Division Youth Director? 4% (46) 95% (942) 988

Did you attend the 1985 Camp Hale Camporee? 10% (101) 89% (887) 988

Did you attend the 1989 Friendship Camporee? 8% (87) 919% (901) 988

Did you attend the 1994 Dare to Care Camporee? 13% (131) 86% (857) 988

Did you attend the 1999 Discover the Power Camporee? 24% (242) 75% (746) 988

Did you attend the 2004 Faith on Fire Camporee? 40% (401) 59% (587) 988

Number of Respondents 988

Number of respondents who skipped this question 0
[No Question Text Set]
Under 20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 Over 60 R’;‘:&?‘ﬂe‘r’fts

FIEEE R IE B E 1 s e 8% (86) 15% (151) 25% (243) 16% (157) 6% (62) 965

which you belong:
Number of Respondents 965

Number of respondents who skipped this question 23

NIGHTTIME PROGRAMMING:

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable)

1 2 3 e R’t\els;rjrc])z‘iire(r)lfts
Theme Song 5% (47) 36% (330) 56% (510) 1% (17) 904
"Day-in-Review" Video 3% (36) 33% (305) 56% (509) 5% (54) 904
Main Stage Design 1% (15) 12% (114) 83% (752) 2% (23) 904
Giant Screens 3% (35) 21% (192) 73% (661) 1% (16) 904
Speaker Sound 7% (68) 25% (232) 64% (586) 1% (18) 904
Special Effects (fireworks, etc.) 2% (24) 9% (86) 85% (774) 2% (20) 904
Song Service 8% (77) 35% (317) 54% (493) 1% (17) 904
Esther Bible Story 2% (23) 13% (122) 81% (733) 2% (26) 904
Bible Collection Process 6% (60) 31% (284) 36% (331) 25% (229) 904
Master Guide Investiture - Saturday Morning 9% (87) 35% (325) 29% (266) 25% (226) 904
Theme Devotional Journal 5% (49) 34% (316) 43% (391) 16% (148) 904
International Prayers 1% (16) 16% (146) 76% (693) 5% (49) 904
Speaker - Every night 4% (39) 19% (178) 72% (655) 3% (32) 904
Speaker - Sabbath Morning 3% (35) 19% (173) 68% (620) 8% (76) 904
Overall Nighttime Programming 2% (22) 15% (144) 79% (719) 2% (19) 904

Number of Respondents 904

Number of respondents who skipped this question 84
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2009 COURAGE TO STAND INTERNATIONAL CAMPOREE SURVEY

Favorite part of Nighttime Programming:

Least favorite part of Nighttime Programming:

DAYTIME PROGRAMMING:

Activities from 9:00am until the evening program:

Number of Respondents 670

Number of respondents who skipped this question 318

Number of Respondents 619

Number of respondents who skipped this question 369

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

1

Hangar (A, B, C, D) Activities 4% (34)

Honors 8% (70)

Inflatable Activities 4% (40)

Drill and March Exhibitions 1% (16)

Talent Tent 2% (23)

Old Testament Sanctuary 1% (14)

Food and Beverage Sales 3% (33)

Community Service Projects 2% (17)

YMCA 4% (37)

EAA Airplane Museum 1% (13)

Lake Aquatics 2% (23)

Daily Flag Raising and Lowering, 7:00 am and 4% (40)
7:00pm

Daily Onsite Parade, 4:30pm 8% (69)

Baptism - Sabbath Afternoon 3% (32)

Golf Tournament - Friday Morning 2% (22)

Offsite Waterski Show - Thursday Afternoon 2% (21)

Offsite Community Parade - Saturday 3% (26)
Afternoon

Overall Daytime Programming 1% (14)

Favorite part of Daytime Programming:

Least favorite part of Daytime Programming:
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2 3 e R’;l:;])z‘iire%fts
37% (316) 52% (440) 6% (56) 846
349% (288) 47% (406) 9% (82) 846
24% (210) 42% (362) 27% (234) 846
16% (136) 63% (541) 18% (153) 846
18% (157) 39% (334) 39% (332) 846
13% (117) 52% (441) 329% (274) 846
33% (286) 41% (349) 21% (178) 846
15% (127) 43% (369) 39% (333) 846

9% (81) 29% (246) 56% (482) 846
8% (72) 50% (426) 39% (335) 846
9% (77) 22% (192) 65% (554) 846
17% (148) 30% (260) 47% (398) 846
29% (246) 47% (400) 15% (131) 846
12% (106) 52% (440) 31% (268) 846
7% (62) 7% (63) 82% (699) 846
6% (55) 12% (106) 78% (664) 846
7% (65) 18% (160) 70% (595) 846
30% (261) 61% (521) 5% (50) 846

Number of Respondents 846

Number of respondents who skipped this question 142

Number of Respondents 533

Number of respondents who skipped this question 455

Number of Respondents 498

Number of respondents who skipped this question 490
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FACILITY SUPPORT:

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

! 2 3 e R’t\el:&aiire%fts
Port-o-lets 41% (345) 40% (344) 14% (124) 3% (28) 841
Trash Removal 16% (139) 47% (402) 31% (262) 4% (38) 841
Recycled Trash Option 22% (188) 29% (244) 28% (236) 20% (173) 841
Showers 24% (205) 47% (402) 22% (187) 5% (47) 841
Signage 12% (106) 41% (345) 26% (221) 20% (169) 841
Overall Facility Rating 10% (88) 54% (462) 32% (274) 2% (17) 841

Number of Respondents 841

Number of respondents who skipped this question 147

Favorite part of Facility Support:

m Number of Respondents 451

Number of respondents who skipped this question 537

Least favorite part of Facility Suppport:

m Number of Respondents 533

Number of respondents who skipped this question 455

ADMINISTRATION:

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

! 2 : i et
DVD Marketing Brochure 4% (40) 23% (193) 40% (335) 31% (256) 824
International Guest Support 2% (24) 14% (121) 31% (260) 50% (419) 824
TLT Volunteer Program 2% (22) 18% (149) 31% (257) 48% (396) 824
Online Registration Experience 4% (35) 16% (138) 45% (376) 33% (275) 824
Registration Building Experience 4% (34) 19% (160) 42% (348) 34% (282) 824
Overall club support from the Center for Youth 2% (20) 20% (169) 44% (368) 32% (267) 824
Evangelism

Number of Respondents 824

Number of respondents who skipped this question 164

Favorite part of Administration:

| Defails | Number of Respondents 286

Number of respondents who skipped this question 702

Least favorite part of Administration:

m Number of Respondents 244

Number of respondents who skipped this question 744
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SECURITY / TRANSPORATION / MEDICAL

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

! 2 3 R R,;l:;?:)t:lzre%fts
Golf Cart Value 15% (129) 17% (145) 28% (236) 37% (307) 817
Medical Support 4% (36) 14% (118) 42% (348) 38% (315) 817
Offsite Shuttle Bus Support 3% (28) 19% (156) 50% (415) 26% (218) 817
Overall Security Rating 8% (66) 30% (250) 51% (421) 9% (80) 817

Number of Respondents 817

Number of respondents who skipped this question 171

Favorite part of Security/Transportation/Medical:

m Number of Respondents 285

Number of respondents who skipped this question 703

Least favorite part of Security/Transportation/Medical:

m Number of Respondents 325

Number of respondents who skipped this question 663

COMMUNICATION:

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

1 2 3 R R’::gc])z‘iireifts
Website Support: 4% (35) 24% (196) 48% (395) 22% (182) 808
CYE Camporee Office Phones 2% (21) 12% (103) 17% (143) 66% (541) 808
Daily Newspaper 3% (30) 18% (150) 64% (523) 12% (105) 808
Monthly e-Newsletter 3% (30) 16% (130) 55% (450) 24% (198) 808
Onsite Radio Station 3% (29) 8% (70) 15% (128) 71% (581) 808
Nighttime Translations 2% (17) 5% (45) 16% (130) 76% (616) 808
Lost and Found 3% (26) 12% (104) 21% (171) 62% (507) 808
Post Office 1% (13) 9% (73) 16% (134) 72% (588) 808
Wi-fi Network 11% (96) 13% (106) 23% (190) 51% (416) 808
Onsite Information Booths 6% (56) 26% (215) 34% (281) 31% (256) 808
Overall Communication Rating 4% (37) 37% (303) 40% (324) 17% (144) 808

Number of Respondents 808

Number of respondents who skipped this question 180

Favorite part of Communication:

m Number of Respondents 240

Number of respondents who skipped this question 748
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Least favorite part of Communication:

Number of Respondents 237

Number of respondents who skipped this question 751

OVERALL CAMPOREE RATING:

1-Poor, 2-Average, 3-Excellent. If a specific area did not affect you, check N/A (not applicable).

Number of
! 2 3 L2 Respondents
Overall Camporee Rating: 2% (19) 19% (157) 77% (622) 0% (4) 802

Number of Respondents 802

Number of respondents who skipped this question 186

General Comments and/or Inspiring Story:

Number of Respondents 456

Number of respondents who skipped this question 532

OPTIONAL:

This section of the survey is optional. You are free to fill it in or leave it blank.

Name 463
Address 352

Email 458

Phone 306

Number of Respondents 480

Number of respondents who skipped this question 508
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